MASTELLER & MOLER, INC.

~ CIVIL ENGINEERS ~

June 12, 2017

Mr. Richard B. Szpyrka, PE, Public Works Director Indian River County Public Works 1801 27th Street Vero Beach, Florida 32960

EXHIBIT A

RE: IRC COURTHOUSE JUDGES SECURITY UPGRADE – IRC Project No. 1621 Building Department Review Assistance Professional Engineering Services Our File #1620HA

Dear Mr. Szpyrka:

This Amendment is for work we performed to obtain the IRC Building Department's approval of the Courthouse Judges Security Upgrade Project prior to releasing the project for bid. This work was considered beyond the scope of our original contract as requested by County.

Scope of Work:

We submitted our design construction plans to the IRC Building Department for review and approval. We responded to comments and RAIs issued as a result of the Building Department's review process.

We completed the above-described scope of work based on the Hourly Billing Rates listed in our Continuing Contract Agreement for Professional Services, dated November 15, 2011, and that certain Extension and Amendment of Continuing Contract Agreement for Professional Services entered into as of this 4th day of November, 2014 (collectively referred to as the "Agreement"), by and between INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("COUNTY") and Masteller & Moler, Inc. ("Consultant"). The hours and fees are as follows:

	Rates	Hours Expended	Total
Principal / PE	\$ 175.00	1.0	\$ 175.00
CAD / Designer	\$ 90.00	8.5	\$ 765.00
Administrative	\$ 60.00	11.5	\$ 690.00
Total			\$ 1,630.00

Please note we initiated these services prior to approval of this Addendum in order to expedite the work at our own risk.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns

Sincerely, MASTELLER & MOLER, INC. By Stephen E. Moler, PE Its Vice President SFM/cab

AUTHORIZATION

Signature & Date: _____

Printed Name & Title:

File#1620HA (1620HA_Contract_17-0612.docx)